P0400057065

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	·
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	-
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	ĺ
	ĺ
1	
Λ	
L	<u> </u>
Office Use only	
14KI	/
(



04/02/04--01019--009 **78.75

RECEIVED FILED 04 APR -2 M D 19 DIVISION OF CONTONATION SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA



UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 681-6528

HOLD FOR PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES OFFICE USE ONLY

April 2, 2004

CORPORATION NAME (S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER (S):

Abt Sportsline USA, Inc.

Filing Evidence □ Plain/Confirmation Copy	Type of Document □ Certificate of Status
Certified Copy	Certificate of Good Standing
	Articles Only
Retrieval Request □ Photocopy	 All Charter Documents to Include Articles & Amendments Fictitious Name Certificate
□ Certified Copy	— Other

2

	NEW FILINGS		
x	Profit		
	Non Profit		
	Limited Liability		
	Domestication		
	Other		

OTHER FILINGS
Annual Reports
Fictitious Name
Name Reservation
Reinstatement

	AMEND	DMENTS	
	Amendm	nent	
	Resignation of RA Officer/Director		
	Change of Registered Agent		
-	Dissoluti	on/Withdrawal	
	Merger		

_	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION
	Foreign
	Limited Liability
	Reinstatement
	Trademark
	Other —

ŵ

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Abt Sportsline USA, Inc.

۰<u>,</u>-

1

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming $\frac{1}{a}$ corporation under the Florida business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following articles of incorporation.

	-	
ARTICLE I NAME		2.4%
The name of the Corporation shall be: Abt Sport	sline USA, Inc.	7
-		ALL ZO
<u>ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFI</u>		
The principal place of business and mailing add	ess of this corporation sha	Il be: APR
2101 Constan Doub Circle		SSEE, FL
3101 Center Port Circle Pompano Beach, Florida 33064	·	
rompano Beach, Florida 55004		
ARTICLE III SHARES		
The number of shaP		
res that this corporation is authorized to have ou	standing at any one time is	s: 10.000 at \$0.01 par value p
share.	2 2	si rețece al polor par varac p
ARTICLE IV INITIAL DIRECTO	DRS	-
The name(s) and address(s) of the initial Directo	r(s) is/are:	
	- 	
Naveen Maraj	- <u></u>	
3101 Center Port Circle	-=-	
Pompano Beach, Florida 33064		
Devindar Maraj	in the second se	
3101 Center Port Circle		
Pompano Beach, Florida 33064	<u> </u>	
ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTE	RED AGENT AND S	TREET ADDRESS
The name and Florida street address of the initial		
Ramesh Narwani	÷	
3101 Center Port Circle	<u>=</u>	
Pompano Beach, Florida 33064		
		-
ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR		-
The name and address of the incorporator to thes	e Articles of Incorporation	. 15:
Nellie Akalp	<u> </u>	
30141 Agoura Rd., Suite 205		
Agoura Hills, California 91301		
Ω ΝΝ -		
Mallip alp		31.04
Nellie Akalp, Incorporator		Date
Having been named as registered agent and to accept	service of process for the ab	ove stated corporation at the
place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions	e appointment as registered a	gent and agree to act in this
performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and	of an signales retaining to the accept the obligations of my	proper una complete position as registered agent
	=	section as required on agenti

Ramesh Narwani, Registered Agent

2